ERRATA AND CORRECTIONS.

VOL. I.

Page IV, line 13, for but, read yet—P. xxv1, l. 31, fimiliarity, read fimilarity—P. xxx11, l. 23, Moura, read Mousa—P. xxxv11, l. 2, maen-birion. read meini-birion—P. xL111, l. 14, circumgirations, read circumgyrations—P. xL111, lat line, for I Same, p. 7. § Same, p. 8. Torsau, &c.; read 17 or aus Hist. Norveg. ii. p. 96. § The same, p. 97—P. xLv1, l. 11, the last to 1766, read the last period it remained quiescent to 1766. l. 16, overflown, read overflowed—P. Lv11, l. 16, amata. Donce; read amata donce. l. 19, vidit, read vident—P. Lx111, l. 31, is, read are—P. Lx111, l. 18, as low as that of 60, read and that of 60—P. Lxxv1, l. 14. Plearonectes, read Plearonectes—P. Lxxx11, l. 29, insert, after the word places, ive mark of reference I, and blot it out of line 31—P. Lxxxv1, l. 13, 14, small and hard, read hard and small—P. xc1, l. 26, Lases, read Lepas, l. 28, carinotum, read carinatum. l. 36, set is, read which yet is—P. cv11, last line, after baccata, add Pailas Itin. iii. 105. Fl. Ress. 23, tab. x—P. cv11, last line, after baccata, add Pailas Itin. iii. 105. Fl. Ress. 23, tab. x—P. cv111, note*, read Cook's Voyage—P. cx1v, l. 22, Virg. those, read Virg. are distinguished those—P. cxv11, 1, 23, hieraciodes, read hieracioides—P. cxv111, last line, 261, read and 74; as dele either—P. cx1v, l. 18, shall, read should—P. clxv1, l. 24, had in the, read had been in the. l. 31, dele from—P. clxxiv, aster No 33, add 74; aster No 75, add 76; after No 77, add 78—P. cxc1, l. 1, cxus, read satus. l. 18, ovaria, read ova, l. 20, northernly, read northern—P. cc, l. penult. for; read

P. 3, l. 24, Mivera, read Quivera—P. 24, l. 9, Kungus, read Kungur—P. 33, l. 11, is, read are—P. 34. note, for 9, 44 or 45, read 20, read lat. 60 to 20—P. 43, l. 23, latter, read others—P. 50, l. 22, add The Lynx also inhabits the vast forests of the north of Europe and Asia; in the first, as high as Lapland, in the last, in most parts of Sibiria, and even in the north of Inaia, amidst the losty mountains which bound that country—P. 58, l. 26, carnivorous, read animal—P. 76, l. 16, dele in great plenty—P. 89, l. 10, lat. 44, read 49—P. 90, l. 27, £. 25, read £. 20.—P. 98, l. 15, all round, read in all parts of—P. 99, l. 3, Konyma, read Kowyma—P. 112, l. 23, Hist. 2uad. N° 265—P. 116, note *, Hist. Quad. 283. a.—P. 142, l. 16, Sweden, in the, read Sweden. In the

VOL. II

P. 220, l. 26, E Dusky, read E GREENLAND—P. 223, l. 21, Sea Eagle, read Offrey—P. 244, l. 7, for north, read fouth—P. 368, l. 5, cychromi, read cychrami—P. 407, l. 18, le, read la—P. 527, l. 18, Non, read Nam: and dele?

OMITTED at p. 285, VOL. II.

L'Oiseau pourpre à bec de grimpereau, De Bussen, v. 526.—Latham, ii. 723.

R. wholly of a purple color. Length four inches and a half.

According to Seba, it inhabits Virginia; and is faid to sing well.

175. A. Purple Creeper.